

.ITEM NO. 36

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7449/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in RCP No. 25/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASHOK LEYLAND LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
D.K. Jain is not a member.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master